

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8153/2001

VISHANJI DUGARMAL FUTNANI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHANLAL DUNGARMAL FUTNANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A No.8154/2001 (XVI)

SLP(C) Nos.24873-24874/2005 (XVI)

(MAIN C.A. NOS. 8153-8154/2001)

SLP(C) Nos.25516-25517/2005 (XVI)

(MAIN C.A. Nos.8153-8154/2001)

SLP(C) No.6458/2006 (XVI)

(Tag with C.A. Nos.8153-8154/2001)

SLP(C) No.7717/2006 (XVI)

(Tag with C.A. Nos.8153-8154/2001)

SLP(C) No. 6641/2011 (XII)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2011
TO BE LISTED ALONGWITH MAIN MATTER I.E. SLP NOS. 24873-24874 OF
2005)

Date : 18-07-2018 These appeals/petitions were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Mr.Ankit Yadav, Adv.

Mr.R.Kripalani, Adv.

Mr.S.Narain, Adv.

For M/S.S.Narain & Co., AOR

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.C.U.Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.C.U.Singh, learned senior counsel for the respondent submits that one of the appellant in the civil appeal, who is also the respondent in the special leave petition, has died. He seeks time to file the application for deletion of the said appellant in the civil appeal and the respondent in the special leave petition. Let the formalities be completed within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar