

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8153/2001

VISHANJI DUGARMAL FUTNANI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHANLAL DUNGARMAL FUTNANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A No.8154/2001 (XVI)

SLP(C) Nos.24873-24874/2005 (XVI)

(MAIN C.A.Nos.8153-8154/2001)

SLP(C) Nos.25516-25517/2005 (XVI)

(MAIN C.A. Nos.8153-8154/2001)

SLP(C) No.6458/2006 (XVI)

(Tag with C.A. Nos.8153-8154/2001)

SLP(C) No.7717/2006 (XVI)

(Tag with C.A. Nos.8153-8154/2001)

SLP(C) No.6641/2011 (XII)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2011
TO BE LISTED ALONGWITH MAIN MATTER I.E. SLP NOS. 24873-24874 OF
2005)

IA No.1/2011- Permission to file lengthy list of dates

Date : 09-08-2018 These appeals/petitions were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr.S.Gowthaman, AOR

Mr.P.Narasimhan, AOR

M/S.S.Narain & Co., AOR

Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr.G.Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.C.U.Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Mr.Sandeep Narain, Adv.
For M/S. S.Narain & Co., AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, AOR

Mr.Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms.Aastha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.17862/2018 In SLP(C)No.7717/2006, I.A.No.77067/2018 In
SLP(C)No.6458/2006, I.A.No.77216/2018 In SLP(C)Nos.25516-17/2005 &
I.A.No.89199/2018 in SLP(C)Nos.24873-24874/2005

Taken on board.

Delay in filing the applications is condoned.

The applications are allowed on consent of learned counsel for the parties and the legal representatives of the deceased respondent are brought on record.

The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary corrections in the cause-title.

I.A.No.99839/2018 in SLP(C)No.7717/2006, I.A.No.108837/2018 in SLP(C)No.6458/2006, I.A.No.99777/2018 in SLP(C)Nos.24873-24874/2005 and I.A.No.104776/2018 in SLP(C)Nos.24873-24874/2005

Taken on board.

The applications are allowed on consent of learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps to effect service on the newly added respondents dasti within four weeks.

As agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties, the special leave petitions shall be taken up first and thereafter the civil appeals shall be heard.

Let this batch of matters be listed in the week commencing 12.11.2018 by listing special leave petitions and the civil appeals in that seriatim.

(Chetan Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar