

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8153/2001

VISHANJI DUGARMAL FUTNANI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHANLAL DUNGARMAL FUTNANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A No. 8154/2001 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 24873-24874/2005 (XVI)

IA No. 56928/2019 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

SLP(C) No. 25516-25517/2005 (XVI)

(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 56926/2019

IA No. 56926/2019 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

SLP(C) No. 6458/2006 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 7717/2006 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 6641/2011 (XII)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2011

IA No. 1/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 07-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

Counsel for the parties:

Sriram P., AOR
M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR
Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Mr. G. Balaji, AORMr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narian, Adv.M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR
Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, AOR
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Ms. Tanya Chaudhary, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrwala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Aashna Agrwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Mr. C.U. Singh and Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, learned senior counsel appearing for the concerned respondents, on instructions, submit that the offer made during the interaction before the mediator is not acceptable to their respective clients.

In other words, they have no hope of settlement so as to continue with the mediation process. They have requested the Court to decide the matter on merits in accordance with law. This submission is placed on record.

In view of the above, the appeals be posted for final hearing in the third week of March, 2020.

Leave granted in Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.24873-

24874/2005, SLP(C) No.25516-25517/2005, SLP(C) No.6458/2006, SLP(C) No.7717/2006 and SLP(C) No.6641/2011.

The appeals arising out of Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.24873-24874/2005, SLP(C) Nos.25516-25517/2005, SLP(C) No.6458/2006, SLP(C) No.7717/2006 and SLP(C) No.6641/2011, which are admitted today, in terms of this order, be notified as leading cases and the appeals (Civil Appeal No.8153/2001 & C.A No.8154/2001) which were admitted earlier and are pending to follow those cases. We accede to this request.

Issue notice on the application for discharge of advocate on record (IA Nos. 56928 and 56926 of 2019), returnable on 24.02.2020.

Dasti notice be served on the applicant for whom the discharge application has been filed, in addition, is permitted.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)